Local Project Fund 2021/22 Appendix 1

Organisation Project Amount
Ashbourne North & South

Aztecs Junior Football Club Kit and equipment £250.00
Ashbourne Soapbox Race Run the soapbox race £500.00
Ashbourne Cricket Club Storage container £475.00
Ashbourne Royal British Legion Ceremonial equipment £800.00
Royal Shrovetide Committee Stage the match £1,000.00
Ashbourne U3A Choir sheet music £175.00
Ashbourne Rugby Club Training equipment £400.00
Bakewell

The Medway Centre Gardening tools £450.00
Bakewell Town Council Speed watch kit £450.00
Ashford in the Water Parish Council Speed watch kit £350.00
Over Haddon PC Seating & Information board £400.00
Bakewell Rainbows Equipment for activities £400.00
EMH care & Support Outdoor clothing £100.00
Peak District Scouts Computer kit £135.00
Derwent junior football league Event £150.00
Bradwell

Derwent junior football league Event £50.00
Peak District Scouts Computer kit £68.00
Hucklow Parish Council Clean up £480.00
Bradwell War Memorial Hall Repairs to hall £302.00
Brailsford

Brailsford Parish Council Notice boars £150.00
Hollington Parish Council Refurbish BT box £100.00
Longford Parish Council Service of defibrillator £150.00
Brailsford Parish Council Additional notice board £150.00
Longford Parish Council Sand bags £150.00
Brailsford, Osmaston & Shirley Scouts Sports equipment £55.00
Hollington Parish Council Grit bins £145.00
Calver

Derwent Valley Junior football league Event £50.00
Curbar Parish Council Christmas lights £250.00
Calver Parish Council Christmas lights £500.00
Peak District Scouts Computer kit £50.00
Carsington

Wheeleyboat Trust Disability boat £300.00
Community Fayre Newsletter £100.00
St Michaels & All Angels Church Kniveton Roof repairs £500.00
Chatsworth

Baslow WI Food trolley £129.00
Derwent valley junior football league Event £50.00
Baslow History Group History of Baslow booklet £200.00
Baslow & Longstone junior football club Training equipment £100.00
Cavendish village hall Catering equipment £107.00
St Anne's Church Biodiversity project £314.00

Clifton & Bradley




Osmaston Polo Ground

Clifton Cricket Club

Darley Dale

Derwent Valley Junior football league
6th Matlock Scout

Derbyshire Fed for Mental Health
Darley Dale Pre School

Darley Dale Scouts

Highfield PTFA

Memory Lane

St Helen's Church

EMH care & Support

Dovedale & Parwich

St Thomas Church Biggin
Hartington Community Group
Fenny Bentley Parish Council
Mappleton Parish Council
Doveridge & Sudbury

Ashbourne Community Transport
Doveridge PTA

Hartington & Taddington
Hartington Community Group
Taddington Parish Council
Hartington Community Group
Hathersage & Eyam

Grindleford Community Shop
Grindleford & Eyam play group
Hathersage Cricket Club

Friends of Grindleford School

Big Red Telephone Box Group
Hathersage Parish Council

Peak Time Kids Club

Abney & District Community Association
Derwent Valley Junior football league
Hulland

Hulland Ward

Kirk Ireton Parish Council

Lathkill & Bradford

Youlgrave Parish Council
Youlgrave History Society
Monyash Parish Council

Litton & Longstone

Derwent Valley Junior football league
Baslow & Longstone junior football club
Litton Parish Council

Great Longstone preschool
Masson

River Network Charity

Tough Enough to Care

Friends of Cromford Canal
Community Fayre

Contribution to new pavilion
Equipment

Event

New boiler

Courses

Children's furniture

Fridge & bush craft activities
Support for bereaved children

Entertainment for Dementia support group

Defibrillator
Fitness training

Bird & bat boxes and planting
Holiday activities

Entrance gates

Notice board

Community bus to Ashbourne
PTA trip

Holiday activities
Signs & wildflower seeds
Parish newsletter

Signs

A thankyou for workers
Pitch equipment
Gardening tools

Restore phone box

Bike rack

Play equipment

Village hall improvements
Event

Memorial bench
Tree planting

Speed watch kit
History publication
Safety Mirror

Event

Training equipment
Play area improvements
Outdoor play area

Food bank & Youth group
Awareness raising

New strimmer
Newsletter

£700.00
£200.00

£100.00
£600.00
£50.00

£500.00
£325.00
£125.00
£600.00
£250.00
£50.00

£300.00
£100.00
£300.00
£200.00

£208.00
£600.00

£200.00
£250.00
£450.00

£137.00
£126.00
£350.00
£150.00
£337.00
£200.00
£200.00
£250.00
£50.00

£450.00
£450.00

£360.00
£240.00
£300.00

£50.00

£100.00
£450.00
£300.00

£200.00
£250.00
£300.00
£200.00




Wirksworth Running Club

EMH Care & Support

Matlock Bath Development Association
Matlock All Saints

Derwent Valley Junior football league
Derbyshire Fed for Mental Health
Highfield School Association

River Network Charity

EMH Care & Support

Tough Enough to Care

Limelight Friendship Group

Matlock Town FC

Matlock Town junior girls

Highfield PTFA

All Saints PCC

EMH Carer & Support

Matlock Boys Brigade & Girls Association
Matlock St Giles

Derbyshire Fed for Mental Health
Highfield School Association

Tough Enough to Care

EMH care & Support

River Network Charity

Limelight Friendship Group

Matlock Town FC

Highfield PTFA

All saint PCC

Matlock Boys Brigade & Girls Association
Matlock Town junior girls

Norbury

Marston Montgomery Parish Council
Marston Montgomery Parish Council
Rodsley & Yeaveley parish Council
Boylestone Ladies Group

Stanton

Stanton Parish Council

EMH Care & Support

Derbyshire Swift Conservation
Tideswell

Derwent Valley Junior football league
Tideswell & District Environmental Group
St John's Church

Winster

Winster & Elton Luncheon Club

St Mary's Church

South Darley Parish Council
Wirksworth

Wilder Wirksworth

Wirksworth Community Orchestra
Wirksworth Growers

Wirksworth Community Response Group

Training
Fitness training
Green man trail

Event

Courses

Football equipment

Food bank & Youth group
Outdoor clothing
Awareness raising
Activities for members
Christmas lunch for those on their own
Football equipment
Support bereaved children
New flooring for hall
Fitness training

Venue hire & volley balls

Courses

Equipment for football pitch
Awareness raising

Outdoor clothing

Youth activities

Activities for members
Christmas lunch for those on their own
Support for bereaved children
New floor for hall

Venue hire & volley balls
Football equipment

Signs

Well pump

Covid celebration
Planter

Defibrillator
Activities for Clients
Installation of Swift boxes

Event
Climate pathfinder group & Repair café
Wifi for community use

Transport
Refreshments for elderly social club
Defibrillator

Equipment for nature workshop
Covid prevention measures
Tools

Run helpline

£250.00
£100.00
£100.00

£150.00
£150.00
£300.00
£195.00
£300.00
£140.00
£160.00
£300.00
£100.00
£425.00
£245.00
£95.00

£70.00

£150.00
£300.00
£60.00

£100.00
£500.00
£100.00
£200.00
£450.00
£340.00
£250.00
£250.00

£100.00
£250.00
£150.00
£100.00

£250.00
£115.00
£300.00

£50.00
£450.00
£400.00

£300.00
£300.00
£300.00

£372.00
£450.00
£249.00
£498.00




Wirksworth Care Centre

Church Together Wirksworth & District
Tough Enough to care

Middleton by Wirksworth Parish Council
Community Fayre

Total

Benches

Event

Awareness raising
Speed watch signs
Newsletter

£300.00
£375.00
£150.00
£136.40
£169.60

£33,588.00
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