Local Project Fund 2021/22 Appendix 1

Organisation	Project	Amount
Ashbourne North & South		
Aztecs Junior Football Club	Kit and equipment	£250.00
Ashbourne Soapbox Race	Run the soapbox race	£500.00
Ashbourne Cricket Club	Storage container	£475.00
Ashbourne Royal British Legion	Ceremonial equipment	£800.00
Royal Shrovetide Committee	Stage the match	£1,000.00
Ashbourne U3A	Choir sheet music	£175.00
Ashbourne Rugby Club	Training equipment	£400.00
Bakewell		
The Medway Centre	Gardening tools	£450.00
Bakewell Town Council	Speed watch kit	£450.00
Ashford in the Water Parish Council	Speed watch kit	£350.00
Over Haddon PC	Seating & Information board	£400.00
Bakewell Rainbows	Equipment for activities	£400.00
EMH care & Support	Outdoor clothing	£100.00
Peak District Scouts	Computer kit	£135.00
Derwent junior football league	Event	£150.00
Bradwell		
Derwent junior football league	Event	£50.00
Peak District Scouts	Computer kit	£68.00
Hucklow Parish Council	Clean up	£480.00
Bradwell War Memorial Hall	Repairs to hall	£302.00
Brailsford		
Brailsford Parish Council	Notice boars	£150.00
Hollington Parish Council	Refurbish BT box	£100.00
Longford Parish Council	Service of defibrillator	£150.00
Brailsford Parish Council	Additional notice board	£150.00
Longford Parish Council	Sand bags	£150.00
Brailsford, Osmaston & Shirley Scouts	Sports equipment	£55.00
Hollington Parish Council	Grit bins	£145.00
Calver		
Derwent Valley Junior football league	Event	£50.00
Curbar Parish Council	Christmas lights	£250.00
Calver Parish Council	Christmas lights	£500.00
Peak District Scouts	Computer kit	£50.00
Carsington		
Wheeleyboat Trust	Disability boat	£300.00
Community Fayre	Newsletter	£100.00
St Michaels & All Angels Church Kniveton	Roof repairs	£500.00
Chatsworth		
Baslow WI	Food trolley	£129.00
Derwent valley junior football league	Event	£50.00
Baslow History Group	History of Baslow booklet	£200.00
Baslow & Longstone junior football club	Training equipment	£100.00
Cavendish village hall	Catering equipment	£107.00
St Anne's Church	Biodiversity project	£314.00
Clifton & Bradley		

Osmaston Polo Ground	Contribution to new pavilion	£700.00
Clifton Cricket Club	Equipment	£200.00
Darley Dale	Equipment	1200.00
Derwent Valley Junior football league	Event	£100.00
6th Matlock Scout	New boiler	£600.00
Derbyshire Fed for Mental Health	Courses	£50.00
Darley Dale Pre School	Children's furniture	£500.00
Darley Dale Scouts	Fridge & bush craft activities	£325.00
Highfield PTFA	Support for bereaved children	£125.00
Memory Lane	Entertainment for Dementia support group	£600.00
St Helen's Church	Defibrillator	£250.00
EMH care & Support	Fitness training	£50.00
Dovedale & Parwich		150.00
St Thomas Church Biggin	Bird & bat boxes and planting	£300.00
Hartington Community Group	Holiday activities	£100.00
Fenny Bentley Parish Council	Entrance gates	£100.00 £300.00
Mappleton Parish Council	Notice board	£300.00
Doveridge & Sudbury	Notice board	£200.00
	Community has to Ashhaving	C200.00
Ashbourne Community Transport	Community bus to Ashbourne	£208.00
Doveridge PTA	PTA trip	£600.00
Hartington & Taddington		6200.00
Hartington Community Group	Holiday activities	£200.00
Taddington Parish Council	Signs & wildflower seeds	£250.00
Hartington Community Group	Parish newsletter	£450.00
Hathersage & Eyam	c:	64.27.00
Grindleford Community Shop	Signs	£137.00
Grindleford & Eyam play group	A thankyou for workers	£126.00
Hathersage Cricket Club	Pitch equipment	£350.00
Friends of Grindleford School	Gardening tools	£150.00
Big Red Telephone Box Group	Restore phone box	£337.00
Hathersage Parish Council	Bike rack	£200.00
Peak Time Kids Club	Play equipment	£200.00
Abney & District Community Association	Village hall improvements	£250.00
Derwent Valley Junior football league	Event	£50.00
Hulland		
Hulland Ward	Memorial bench	£450.00
Kirk Ireton Parish Council	Tree planting	£450.00
Lathkill & Bradford		
Youlgrave Parish Council	Speed watch kit	£360.00
Youlgrave History Society	History publication	£240.00
Monyash Parish Council	Safety Mirror	£300.00
Litton & Longstone		
Derwent Valley Junior football league	Event	£50.00
Baslow & Longstone junior football club	Training equipment	£100.00
Litton Parish Council	Play area improvements	£450.00
Great Longstone preschool	Outdoor play area	£300.00
Masson		
River Network Charity	Food bank & Youth group	£200.00
Tough Enough to Care	Awareness raising	£250.00
Friends of Cromford Canal	New strimmer	£300.00
Community Fayre	Newsletter	£200.00

Wirksworth Running Club	Training	£250.00
EMH Care & Support	Fitness training	£100.00
Matlock Bath Development Association	Green man trail	£100.00
Matlock All Saints		2100100
Derwent Valley Junior football league	Event	£150.00
Derbyshire Fed for Mental Health	Courses	£150.00
Highfield School Association	Football equipment	£300.00
River Network Charity	Food bank & Youth group	£195.00
EMH Care & Support	Outdoor clothing	£300.00
Tough Enough to Care	Awareness raising	£140.00
Limelight Friendship Group	Activities for members	£160.00
Matlock Town FC	Christmas lunch for those on their own	£300.00
Matlock Town junior girls	Football equipment	£100.00
Highfield PTFA	Support bereaved children	£425.00
All Saints PCC	New flooring for hall	£245.00
EMH Carer & Support	Fitness training	£95.00
Matlock Boys Brigade & Girls Association	Venue hire & volley balls	£70.00
Matlock St Giles		
Derbyshire Fed for Mental Health	Courses	£150.00
Highfield School Association	Equipment for football pitch	£300.00
Tough Enough to Care	Awareness raising	£60.00
EMH care & Support	Outdoor clothing	£100.00
River Network Charity	Youth activities	£500.00
Limelight Friendship Group	Activities for members	£100.00
Matlock Town FC	Christmas lunch for those on their own	£200.00
Highfield PTFA	Support for bereaved children	£450.00
All saint PCC	New floor for hall	£340.00
Matlock Boys Brigade & Girls Association	Venue hire & volley balls	£250.00
Matlock Town junior girls	Football equipment	£250.00
Norbury		
Marston Montgomery Parish Council	Signs	£100.00
Marston Montgomery Parish Council	Well pump	£250.00
Rodsley & Yeaveley parish Council	Covid celebration	£150.00
Boylestone Ladies Group	Planter	£100.00
Stanton		
Stanton Parish Council	Defibrillator	£250.00
EMH Care & Support	Activities for Clients	£115.00
Derbyshire Swift Conservation	Installation of Swift boxes	£300.00
Tideswell		
Derwent Valley Junior football league	Event	£50.00
Tideswell & District Environmental Group	Climate pathfinder group & Repair café	£450.00
St John's Church	Wifi for community use	£400.00
Winster	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
Winster & Elton Luncheon Club	Transport	£300.00
St Mary's Church	Refreshments for elderly social club	£300.00
South Darley Parish Council	Defibrillator	£300.00
Wirksworth		
Wilder Wirksworth	Equipment for nature workshop	£372.00
Wirksworth Community Orchestra	Covid prevention measures	£450.00
Wirksworth Growers	Tools	£249.00
Wirksworth Community Response Group		£498.00

Fotal		£33,588.0	
community rayie		109.00	
Community Fayre	Newsletter	£169.60	
Middleton by Wirksworth Parish Council	Speed watch signs	£136.40	
Tough Enough to care	Awareness raising	£150.00	
Church Together Wirksworth & District	Event	£375.00	
Wirksworth Care Centre	Benches	£300.00	